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Dear Renter, 
 

The following are rental fees associated with your active Water Supply Bank rental agreements for 2020. 
 

 

           

 

WATER RIGHT(S) CURRENTLY RENTED FROM THE WATER SUPPLY BANK: 
 

 

 

Rental 
Beneficial 

Uses 

Div. 
Rate 
(cfs) 

Div. 
Volume 

(AF) 
Acres Total Fee 

Admin 
Fee 

Owner Fee 
Associated 

Lease 
Contract(s) 

Water 
Right(s) 

Rental Fee 
Due Date 

Amount 
Receipted 

Receipt No  
Date 

Payment 
Received 

34 
Instream 

Flow 
5.90 cfs 834.6 AF N/A $1,669.20 $1,669.20 $5,564.00* 336 

71-2091D, 
71-7009, 

71-10665B, 
71-2091C, 

71-10665A, 
71-7008, 
71-7083 

12/31/2019  

 

 

48 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
2.90 cfs 129.3 AF N/A $131.69 $131.69 $1,185.25* 395 

71-2014, 
71-10762 

12/31/2019   

258 
Instream 

Flow 
0.32 cfs 136.15 AF N/A  $381.50 $381.50 $0.00 793 

75-2137, 
75-4199, 
75-4200 

12/31/2019 $381.50 

See “Rental 
Payment 

Correspondence 
.PDF” from Amy 
Cassel & Sascha 

Marston, Oct 
21, 2019 

12/31/2018 

268 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
4.00 cfs 437.5 AF N/A $875.00 $875.00 $0.00 821 

22-11579, 
22-13536 

12/31/2019 $875.00 12/31/2018 

269 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
0.17 cfs 29.8 AF N/A $74.50 $74.50 $0.00 820 22-11993 12/31/2019 $74.50 12/31/2018 

270 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
0.07 cfs 12.3 AF N/A $24.60 $24.60 $0.00 818 22-380B 12/31/2019 $24.60 12/31/2018 

271 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
0.11 cfs 20.3 AF N/A $50.84 $50.84 $508.37 819 22-380C 12/31/2019 $50.84 12/31/2018 

334 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
0.107 cfs 19.6 AF N/A $58.80 $58.80 $0.00 982 

71-14, 
71-15, 
71-17 
71-18 

12/31/2019 $58.80 

See “2019 
Water 

Transactions 
Payments from 
CBWTP” Memo 

from Amy 
Cassel to Sascha 
Marston, Nov 6, 

2019 

11/06/2019 

337 
Minimum 

Stream Flow 
0.037 cfs 6.8 AF N/A $20.40 $20.40 $0.00 983 

71-10960, 
71-10961 
71-10962, 
71-10963 

12/31/2019 $20.40 11/06/2019 

347 
 FISH 

HABITAT 
1.524 cfs 371.8 AF N/A $1,041.00 $1,041.00 $0.00 

995 73-11988                           12/31/2019 

$1,041.00 11/06/2019 

996 73-11992                           12/31/2019 

997 
73-90, 

73-11978, 
73-11983 

12/31/2019 

999 

73-11981, 
73-11982, 
73-11987, 
73-11993, 
73-10005                                 

12/31/2019 

 Totals    $4,327.53 $4,327.53 $7,257.62    $2,526.64   
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Our records indicate that payment of $2,526.64 has been received for your 2020 rentals of the above water rights, leaving an unpaid 
balance of $1,800.89 remaining for your 2020 water right rentals. 
 
Additionally, per prior arrangements, the Water Supply Bank will not request or issue owner payments warranted for water right rental 
agreements 34, 38 and 271, for lease contracts 336, 395 and 819. As such, the amounts requested do not reflect the owner payments of 
$7,257.62. 
 

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at (208) 287-4800. 
 

Water Supply Bank 
 

 

 


