

## State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E Front Street, Suite 648 • PO Box 83720 • Boise ID 83720-0098

Phone: (208) 287-4800 • Fax: (208) 287-6700

Website: idwr.idaho.gov • Email: idwrinfo@idwr.idaho.gov

**BRAD LITTLE Governor** 

GARY SPACKMAN Director

Monday, November 25, 2019

RESPONSE DEADLINE 12/31/2019

IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD 322 E FRONT ST BOISE, ID 83702-7374

Dear Renter,

The following are rental fees associated with your active Water Supply Bank rental agreements for 2020.

## WATER RIGHT(S) CURRENTLY RENTED FROM THE WATER SUPPLY BANK:

Rental	Beneficial Uses	Div. Rate (cfs)	Div. Volume (AF)	Acres	Total Fee	Admin Fee	Owner Fee	Associated Lease Contract(s)	Water Right(s)	Rental Fee Due Date	Amount Receipted	Receipt No	Date Payment Received
34	Instream Flow	5.90 cfs	834.6 AF	N/A	\$1,669.20	\$1,669.20	\$5,564.00*	336	71-2091D, 71-7009, 71-10665B, 71-2091C, 71-10665A, 71-7008, 71-7083	12/31/2019			
48	Minimum Stream Flow	2.90 cfs	129.3 AF	N/A	\$131.69	\$131.69	\$1,185.25*	395	71-2014, 71-10762	12/31/2019			
258	Instream Flow	0.32 cfs	136.15 AF	N/A	\$381.50	\$381.50	\$0.00	793	75-2137, 75-4199, 75-4200	12/31/2019	\$381.50	See "Rental Payment Correspondence .PDF" from Amy Cassel & Sascha Marston, Oct 21, 2019	12/31/2018
268	Minimum Stream Flow	4.00 cfs	437.5 AF	N/A	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$0.00	821	22-11579, 22-13536	12/31/2019	\$875.00		12/31/2018
269	Minimum Stream Flow	0.17 cfs	29.8 AF	N/A	\$74.50	\$74.50	\$0.00	820	22-11993	12/31/2019	\$74.50		12/31/2018
270	Minimum Stream Flow	0.07 cfs	12.3 AF	N/A	\$24.60	\$24.60	\$0.00	818	22-380B	12/31/2019	\$24.60		12/31/2018
271	Minimum Stream Flow	0.11 cfs	20.3 AF	N/A	\$50.84	\$50.84	\$508.37	819	22-380C	12/31/2019	\$50.84		12/31/2018
334	Minimum Stream Flow	0.107 cfs	19.6 AF	N/A	\$58.80	\$58.80	\$0.00	982	71-14, 71-15, 71-17 71-18	12/31/2019	\$58.80	See "2019 Water Transactions Payments from CBWTP" Memo from Amy Cassel to Sascha Marston, Nov 6, 2019	11/06/2019
337	Minimum Stream Flow	0.037 cfs	6.8 AF	N/A	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$0.00	983	71-10960, 71-10961 71-10962, 71-10963	12/31/2019	\$20.40		11/06/2019
	FISH HABITAT	1.524 cfs	371.8 AF	N/A	\$1,041.00	\$1,041.00	\$0.00	995	73-11988	12/31/2019	\$1,041.00		11/06/2019
								996	73-11992	12/31/2019			
347								997	73-90, 73-11978, 73-11983	12/31/2019			
								999	73-11981, 73-11982, 73-11987, 73-11993, 73-10005	12/31/2019			
	Totals				\$4,327.53	\$4,327.53	\$7,257.62				\$2,526.64		

Our records indicate that payment of \$2,526.64 has been received for your 2020 rentals of the above water rights, leaving an unpaid balance of \$1,800.89 remaining for your 2020 water right rentals.

Additionally, per prior arrangements, the Water Supply Bank will not request or issue owner payments warranted for water right rental agreements 34, 38 and 271, for lease contracts 336, 395 and 819. As such, the amounts requested do not reflect the owner payments of \$7,257.62.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at (208) 287-4800.

Water Supply Bank